

T
ITEM NO.36

Court No.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3940/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in CRLMC No.3409/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ROY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini.V,Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.
Mr. Biju P.Rahman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State seeks time to
verify whether a confiscation order has been passed by the competent
authority qua the disputed excavator.
Post again after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Lakhina)
Court Master

|

| |

|