

Ô
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3940/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in CRLMC No.3409/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ROY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini.V, Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Ms. Kavitha K.T., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. M.T. George, learned counsel appearing for the State of Kerala, prays for a short adjournment to take instructions as to the progress made in the main case, registered against the accused persons, in connection with which the excavator in-question has been seized.

Post again on Friday, the 4th April, 2014. The needful be done in the meantime.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master